
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use �Section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire


(ALQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Had at least 12 alcohol drinks/1 yr? 

ALD100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 407 8.10 407 8.10 

1 : �Yes 3138 62.42 3545 70.52 

2 : No 1481 29.46 5026 99.98 

9 : Don't know 1 0.02 5027 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire


(ALQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Had at least 12 alcohol drinks/lifetime? 

ALQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3545 70.52 3545 70.52 

1 : Yes 758 15.08 4303 85.60 

2 : No 721 14.34 5024 99.94 

9 : �Don't know 3 0.06 5027 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire


(ALQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How often drink alcohol over past 12 mos 

ALQ120Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1131 22.50 1131 22.50 

0 to 365 3894 77.46 5025 99.96 

999 : Don't know 2 0.04 5027 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire


(ALQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


# days drink alcohol per wk, mo, yr 

ALQ120U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2048 40.74 2048 40.74 

1 : Week 1231 24.49 3279 65.23 

2 : Month 717 14.26 3996 79.49 

3 : Year 1031 20.51 5027 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire


(ALQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Avg # alcoholic drinks/day -past 12 mos 

ALQ130 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2046 40.70 2046 40.70 

1 1109 22.06 3155 62.76 

2 815 16.21 3970 78.97 

3 382 7.60 4352 86.57 

4 207 4.12 4559 90.69 

5 118 2.35 4677 93.04 

6 152 3.02 4829 96.06 

7 25 0.50 4854 96.56 

8 43 0.86 4897 97.41 

9 5 0.10 4902 97.51 

10 35 0.70 4937 98.21 

11 2 0.04 4939 98.25 

12 55 1.09 4994 99.34 

14 2 0.04 4996 99.38 

15 8 0.16 5004 99.54 

16 3 0.06 5007 99.60 

18 3 0.06 5010 99.66 

20 8 0.16 5018 99.82 

24 3 0.06 5021 99.88 

30 1 0.02 5022 99.90 

44 1 0.02 5023 99.92 

99 : Don't know 4 0.08 5027 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire


(ALQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


#days have 5 or more drinks/past 12 mos 

ALQ140Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2046 40.70 2046 40.70 

0 to 365 2976 59.20 5022 99.90 

999 : Don't know 5 0.10 5027 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire


(ALQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


# days per week, month, year? 

ALQ140U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3909 77.76 3909 77.76 

1 : Week 229 4.56 4138 82.32 

2 : Month 151 3.00 4289 85.32 

3 : �Year 738 14.68 5027 100.00 
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Frequency Distribution for Alcohol Use section of the MEC CAPI Questionnaire
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May 2004


Ever have 5 or more drinks every day? 

ALQ150 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1131 22.50 1131 22.50 

1 : Yes 614 12.21 1745 34.71 

2 : No 3281 65.27 5026 99.98 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.02 5027 100.00 
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